WHEREAS, the City and Township desire to enter into this Addendum to amend the 

Agreement as hereinafter provided. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

a. Section 2.0, COST OF SERVICES, is hereby amended to read as 
follows:   
The City shall pay the Township Eight Million, Eight Hundred Sixty Four 
Thousand, Eight Hundred And Forty Six Dollars And 30 Cents 
($8,864,846.30) for services provided February 1, 2023, through January 
31, 2024, and Eight Million, Four Hundred Fifty One Thousand, One 
Hundred and Fifty Three Dollars and 47 cents ($8,451,153.47) during the 
period of February 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, the term of the 
Addendum, pursuant to the payment periods provided in Section 2.4. 
Payments shall be made five (5) business days prior to the start of a 
payment period.  

b. Section 3.0, TERM OF AGREEMENT, is hereby amended to read as